8025/8035 PROFIBUS-DP
E-1-8025PRF/**
1 INTRODUCTION........................................................................................................ E2
1.1 Unpacking and Control ........................................................................................... E2
1.2 About this Manual ................................................................................................... E2
1.3 User's Responsibility for Safety .............................................................................. E2
1.4 Electromagnetic Compatibility ................................................................................. E2
2 DESCRIPTION........................................................................................................... E4

Order references
Flow transmitter 8025 PROFIBUS-DP
Sensor type Code ident
Hall short 431696L
Hall long 431697M
Coil short 431698W
Coil long 431699X
Flow transmitter 8035 PROFIBUS-DP
Sensor type Code ident
Coil 431700C
2.1 SPECIFICATIONS
The flow transmitter type 8025/8035
PROFIBUS-DP, is an addition to the
conventional flow transmitter 8025/8035.
The mechanical and fluidic characteristics
remain unchanged. The mounting
specifications apply as described in the
instruction manual type 8025/8035
enclosed.
Electrical Data
Voltage supply 12...30 VDC
Relay output 2 relays, 3 A, 220 V
freely adjustable
PROFIBUS-DP Communication
According to DIN 19245-3
Device Ident No '6522 hex
Files BUER6522.GSD
BU6522ax.200
Min. slave delay 2 ms
BAUD Rate available
9.6   Kbauds 19.2   Kbauds
93.75 Kbauds 187.5  Kbauds
500  Kbauds 1500  Kbauds
2 DESCRIPTION
Accessories for BUS Connection
Connector type Code ident
Socket +PG7 (standard) 917116D
Socket +PG13.5 917138K
Pin +PG7 917115C
Pin +PG13.5 917137A
T Cable  2 Pins +Socket 007390G
8025/8035 PROFIBUS-DP
E-5-8025PRF/**
Fig. 2.1 Electronic enclosure 8035 PROFIBUS-DP external dimensions
2.2 Electronic module 8035 PROFIBUS-DP External dimensions
DN H
mm "
15 122 4.81
20 119 4.69
25 120 4.73
32 123 4.85
40 127 5.00
50 134 5.28
The height H is
independant from the
connection type and
material of the fitting.
172 (6.77")
H
68
 (
2.
68
")
88 (3.46")
28
88
 (
3.
46
")
PROFIBUS 8035
12.45 L/S
     FLOW
PG 13.5
PG 7
917116D
2 DESCRIPTION
8025/8035 PROFIBUS-DP
E-6- 8025PRF/**
172 (6.77")
PG 13.5
PG 7
917116D
88 (3.46")
28
20